





ACADEMIA SINICA The Tang Prize Selection Committee For Sinology

密件 CONFIDENTIAL

二〇一六年的唐獎漢學獎即將展開提名作業,由於您學植深厚,素孚眾窒,我們謹 代表唐獎評選委員會竭誠邀請您參與提名。根據唐獎漢學獎評選委員會的規定,您可以 提名一位傑出的漢學家。漢學獎的「漢學」指廣義之漢學,包括研究中國及其相關之學 術,如思想、歷史、文字、語言、考古、哲學、宗教、經學、文學、藝術(不包含文學 及藝術創作)等。一經提名,我們懇請您切勿洩露您所提名的學者的身分,包括被提名 人本人在內。謹此附上提名表一份,請依照說明填寫被提名人的各項相關資料,於二〇 一五年九月三十日前(以郵戳或DHL寄件日為憑)寄回下址:臺灣臺北市11529南港區研 究院路二段128號唐獎漢學獎評選委員會。凡與提名相關之通訊,請均以(航空)掛號 郵件或DHL寄送。若以DHL寄回,信函中附有免付費信封供您使用。請勿用電子郵件、 電話或傳真提名。

Dear President Marco Antonio Zago,

On behalf of the Tang Prize Selection Committee, it is our honor to announce that the 2016 Tang Prize in Sinology is accepting nominations. As a leader in academia, you have been carefully selected to be a nominator. Please recommend one Sinologist who is deemed the most worthy and deserving of this Prize. Candidates should be scholars who have made important contributions in the field of Sinology, which the Committee recognizes in its broadest sense, awarding research on China and its related fields, such as Chinese thought, history, philology, linguistics, archaeology, philosophy, religion, traditional canons, literature, and art (excluding literary and art works).

We request that you treat your nomination as highly confidential and refrain from making known your nomination, even to the nominee. Nomination forms are to be sent to the Committee via registered air(mail) or DHL in the return envelope provided and postmarked or shipped by September 30, 2015. If you choose to use DHL, we have also included a prepaid DHL envelope for your convenience. Please address your submission to The Tang Prize Selection Committee for Sinology, 128 Academia Road, Section 2, Nankang, Taipei 11529, Taiwan. For confidentiality reasons, please do not use fax, email, or phone to submit nominations.

\$ 25 \$ Chuty wong

翁啓惠 (Chi-Huey Wong) 中央研究院院長 President, Academia Sinica

李适 按 yuan J. Lee

李遠哲 (Yuan Tseh Lee) 唐獎評選委員會召集人 Chair, Tang Prize Selection Committee

2015 年 5 月 May 2015





ACADEMIA SINICA The tang prize selection committee for sinology

唐獎漢學獎提名表

Date received by the Tang-Prize Selection Committee for Sinology: 本會收件日期:

Nomination for the Award of the 2016 Tang Prize in Sinology

請以中文或英文填寫下表,並在2015年9月30日前(以郵戳或DHL寄件日為憑)以(航空) 掛號郵件或DHL將本表寄至下址:臺灣臺北市11529南港區研究院路二段128號唐獎漢學獎 評選委員會。除了簽名處外,所有欄位請正楷填寫或打字。如需提名表之電子檔,請至 http://download.tang-prize.org/sinology下載,於電腦上填妥後即可列印。請注意:唐獎漢學 獎評選委員會不接受電子郵件提名。

Nominations must be made either in Chinese or English and postmarked or shipped by September 30, 2015 to be considered. Please fill in all fields and answer all questions completely. Type or print legibly. A fillable electronic form is available for download at http://download.tang-prize.org/sinology. You may complete this form electronically and print it out for submission. However, please note that email nominations will not be accepted. All submissions should be sent via registered (air)mail or DHL to the following address: The Tang Prize Selection Committee for Sinology, 128 Academia Road, Section 2, Nankang, Taipei 11529, Taiwan.

被提名人	姓名:	
Nominee	Name:	
	單位及職銜:	
	Institute and title:	
	通訊地址:	The start
	Mailing address:	
提名人	姓名:	
Nominator	Name:	
	單位及職銜:	
	Institute and title:	
	通訊地址:	
	Mailing address:	
	電子郵件地址:	
	E-mail address:	
	簽字:	填寫日期:
· 5-11/10	Signature:	Date:

Page 1 of 5





ACADEMIA SINICA The tang prize selection committee For sinology

A

被提名者主要著作(十個文本以内) Nominee's major publications (no more than 10)





ACADEMIA SINICA The tang prize selection committee for sinology

被提名者成就綜述(請簡述被提名人之學經歷,詳述被提名人之漢學貢獻,篇幅以二頁爲原 則。紙張若不敷使用,請另紙添加。)

Reasons for nomination (Include an overview of the nominee's academic career and a detailed description of his/her contribution to Sinology. Feel free to include any information of significance in the space provided, using a minimum of two pages as a guideline. Should more space be required, please append additional pages.)





ACADEMIA SINICA The tang prize selection' committee for'sinology

A

綜述表 (續) Reasons for nomination (continued)





ACADEMIA SINICA The tang prize selection committee For sinology

A

綜述表 (續) Reasons for nomination (continued)